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Guidebook for Costume Inventory
Data Entry

This Guidebook is designed to help you enter the best descriptions
of your garments. Each section has information to help you fill in the
fields in the Costume Pieces screen.

1) Examples of garment types
2) Parts of a garment
Differences between Men’s and Women'’s garments

3) Garment Details descriptions

4) How to measure a garment for size & Size Charts

5) Fabric/color patterns

6) Fabric Samples (you can cut your own or purchase them from Costume Inventory Resources)
7) Ring Sizes

8) Credits

| recommend that you get a 1" binder with 8 dividers and put each section behind its
own tab. Reprint the Title page to go on the front of the binder. At the end of the
document is a page to print for the binder spine.

This book is designed for customers of Costume Inventory Resources
and to accompany the Become The Expert lessons. Not all diagrams
are perfect and there are fabric & patterns that | may have left out - but
it is a good reference to start working with.

All text is copyrighted by Costume Inventory Resources, 2020. The images are from
a variety of sources - see credits.

This book may be duplicated for school/theatre use. PDF copies are available at
www.costumeinventory.com .
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1) Examples of garment types

Dress
measurements:
* bust :

* nape 1o walst
+ armhole depth
* back width

* neck size

* shoulder

= back width

* chest
» dress length Shift A-Line

[

Tent Empire

Jumper Dress Sun Dress
ﬂ :
Slip Dress Qi Pao Shirt Dress

Maxi

Ball Gown
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Bottom
measurements

* waist

¢ hips

= waist to hips

» waistband height
*inseam

* waist to floor

* pant bottom width

—

Straight Skinny Boot-Cut Flare
Wide Leg Stirrup 5-Pocket Jeans Bush Pants

e a

Cargo Pants Sailor Pants Jodhpurs B

@ ﬂ /TN

Harem Palazzo Carpenter / Overall Jumpsuit

Shorts

Bermuda shorts

Knickers

Pedal pushers
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Top

measurements:
* bust

* nape to waist
+ armhole depth
+ back width

* neck size

* shoulder

+ sleeve length

» cuff size

Polo Henlay Turtleneck Sweatshirt Sweater/lumper
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Duterwear

measurements:

= bust

* nape to waist

* waist to hips

= armscrye depth

# nieck size

# shoulder

= back width

* across chest

« front shoulder to waist

Trench Coat Wrap Coat

Blouson Band Jacket Zip Up Hoodie

()

Cape
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Espadrille Saddle wWing Tip

Ballerina Moccasin Deck Penny Loafer Sneaker Flip Flop
Over-the-knee Boot Jockey Boot Western Boot Snow Boot Boa Boot Ankle Boot
Heel
Kitten Heel Cone Heel Spool Heel Chunky Heel Stiletto Heel Wedge
Toe
Peep Toe Keyhole Round Toe Almond Toe Square Toe Point Toe

Additional diagrams can be found at :

http://visual.merriam-webster.com/clothing-articles/clothing.php
Text (not graphics) © 2016 Costume Inventory Resources Page 1-6




Hats =
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Ja/lor Clo cl:e Gr?bﬁee/ e/r&m.
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@@ %{-}

C'asqae (Heimet) Poushroom Racﬁ basket  Coolie

“g %@f\ %@@

batios Wby Bow/er (Derby) Ca/o?" Cwiet) Bumper Togue
: Cossack ( sé-b) ?-_e /-/e/a (/Msma% bond
[ 1-]F] hat p;,::lc'ln-.lg |'.;,::;|L:'\;|'.-§i W
Ba.s'/a Fals

s r¥; gloves, sfeeves, o7 — nolfee how the hat* Surround e hoed

PAREME neEwEbay
http://www.fedoras.com/hat-styles . ‘

FORK FIE HAT

ASTRAKRAN
[BMES

http://www.realmenrealstyle.com/hat-infographic/
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2) Parts of a garment

belt loops

pocket

cuffs

Collar
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Differences between Men’s and women'’s garments:

Men: In the USA, a man's shirt always buttons left over right (as you are wearing it).
The sleeves and body of a man's shirt will be longer and the shoulders broader than
a women'’s shirt.

Women: A woman's shirt usually, but not always, buttons right over left. Some
designers, Ralph Lauren in particular, have their women's shirts button like the man'’s.
Sweaters can button on either side for women.

Women's shirts and jackets are designed to fit a woman's shape. They're fuller in the
bust area and usually have darts placed along the sides of the bust area to fit and
they're narrower toward the waist. Jackets have shorter sleeves and the jacket part is
shorter too because women have shorter arms and shorter torso's than men.

Bustline darts are only on women's shirts. Waistline darts in front almost always on

women's only. Waistline darts on the back can be on both men’s (slim styles) and
women'’s shirts.

Text (not graphics) © 2016 Costume Inventory Resources Page 2-2



3) Garment Details Descriptions

NECKLINES

Jewel

Bateau Cowl Sweetheart Keyhole Halter

COLLARS

“’"

Pointed Flat

S
Peter Pan
Q -
"
Puritan |
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SLEEVES

Sleeveless  Cap Short Three-Quarter Long

Kimono

Dolman

Butterfly Puff Leg-of-Mutton French Cuff Cape
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Bodice Styles f @ j

lal Narmal fitted (b} French dart {c] Bloused {d} Camisole
m |
{e] Shoulder yoke (f) Strapless {g} Princess {h) Surplice

{a) Smock {0} Overblouse
(2] Middy (f) Cossack (g} Shell [k} Western (i} Buba

5

yoke bodice
halter

draped bodice flounced bodice
straped

flounced
camisole

wrap-over top

=

: asymetrical double breasted .
princess bodice adjusted bodice buttoning bodice bodice

ﬂ\ /\ ﬁ

m—— \

P Sl
T YN tubular bodice straight buttoned bodice
A
strapless top asymetrical

adjusted bodice
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4) How to measure a garment for size

e W S

Shirt Measurements (Male and Female)

1) Bust / Chest
2) Waist
3) Bottom Hem

4) Chest

| f

" |'T_'_': —di
mlL Nt N ‘
/4
I/

1

FS G G [ £ 1 \ (3]

5) Sleeve Length
6) Shoulder
7) Back Length

8) Front Length

Dress Measurements

1) Shoulder

2) Bust

3) Waist

4) Sleeve Length

5) Hem

6) Total Length

7) Hip (7-9" below the waist)

Excellent information on measuring a shirt:
https://www.ratioclothing.com/help/measure-a-shirt

Info on measuring a Jacket:

http://www.askandyaboutclothes.com/clothing/style-tips/how-to-measure-a-jacket/

Text (not graphics) © 2016 Costume Inventory Resources
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Size Charts - To figure the size of a garment based on the measurements:

Misses Sizes

alpha size

Xs

X5

XL

XL

XXL

Women

size chart for misses

5458

numeric size

o

bust

32"

330"

345"

39"

404"

42"

44v

46"

alpha size

oxX

x

X

22X

22X

IX

X

4x

4%

5X

5X

waist

251"

264"

27%"

281"

2915

30%"

32"

33"

35"

z7

39"

numeric size

14w

1BW

18w

20w

22w

24w

26W

28W

3ow

32w

34w

hip

351"

36%"

37"

3gl"

39%"

401"

42"

43"

45"

47"

49"

S
bust

42"

44"

46"

4z

50"

52"

54"

55"

58"

&0

E2"

alpha size
Xs
xs
5
S
M
M
L
L
XL
XL
waist
36"
38"
40"
42"
44"
45"
48"
5Q"
521
54"
SeY

Text (not graphics) © 2016 Costume Inventory Resources

numeric size

hip

45"

a7"

4g"

51"

53"

55"

g7

sg”

61"

&3"

E5"

L]

Juniors

size chart for regular juniors

bust waist
30%" 221"
3" 23"
325" 24%"
330" 25%"
34" 26%"
35%" 27%"
37 29"
384" 30%"
40" 32"
42" 34"
Page 4-2

hip

33"

34"

352"

3gk"

37"

38"

40"

414"

43"

45"



Men

TOPS - REGULAR s9"-¢

XL

XXL

BOTTOMS - REGULAR 596

neck chest waist arm length size waist seat size waist
28 28-29" 34-35" s 28-31"
14-1430 34-36" 28-30" 32%-33°
29 29-30° 3514-36" M 32-35"
= e .
15-15%" 38-40" 32-34" 3314347 2 het | L s
5 332" 37%-38" XL 40-43"
16-16%" 42-44" 36-38" 34-35" 32-33 381%-39" XXL 44-47"
33 33-34" 39%-40"
1717 46-48" 40-42" 35%-36" 34 34-35" 40%-41"
36 36-37" ans-a3
18-18%" 50-52" 44-46" 361-37" 38 38-39" 43Y3-45"
40 40-417 | 45%-46%"
42 42-43" 47-48"
44 44-45 | 48%-49%"
46 46-47" 50-51"
Men's Suits Jacket Size Chart (nch Lbs)s=Short:R=Regular L=Long:XL=Extra Long.
Jacket Chest Overarm Shoulder Waist Hip Heck Sleeve Length 1 Height Weight ]
3R | 3224 | 4042 17.75 | 2628 | 2234 | 14185 22 30 | semser | 110120
s | R | 2335 | 4142 18.00 | 2729 | 3335 | 14155 32 20 565" | 120430
| #AR. [3adn | sl | Mgas |ean [GEee | dAdRS | & | 0w | SR | MMCWE
a7R | asa7r | asas | qaso | 2831 [ 3437 | aasass | a3 | 308 | seesrn | 13saas
| ser | sess | 4446 | 1875 | 2352 | 3538 | 1asass | 33 | sos | seeire | qssass
" i t
| a9R | o739 | asar | 1900 2033 | 3838 | s4es | 33 | 305 | sewsrae | 1ssaes
[_mn | 2840 | acas | 1825 | 3024 | 3sﬂ 16.16.5 33 _‘| 31 | sswsnar | 1s0470
| ar | 3921 | 4728 | 1ss0 3135 | ar41 | 185465 | 34 | a1 | swemer | 170480
| 42 | 4042 | 4850 | 1975 | 3236 | 3ma2 | 155485 | 28 | 31 | siomed | 180490
L i ' ; i
| aam [ a143 | 4ss1 | 2000 2327 (3843 | 6475 | aa | a1 | siomet | 1s0200
| 44r | 4244 | sos52 | 2025 |34u0 [aoas [ sa7s | 3¢ | 31 | s1omene | 200210
| a6m | 4448 | 5258 | 2075 | 3642 |42a7 | tesams | 35 | a5 | ees | 210220
XL . :
| asm | ssas | sas6 | 2125 |a3sas |aas0 | a7rass | a8 | a5 | e | 220280
xxL| 50R | 4850 | ses8 | 2175 | 4047 |aes3 | 715 | 3 | surs | eres | 240260
52R | 5052 | s8-60 2225 | 4249 | 4854 | 47185 3 3178 | eqnesr | 260278
x|SR | 5284 | eoe2 2275 | 4451 5056 | 18195 a7 a2 6267 | 275.290
56R | 54.56 | 62.64 2325 | 4653 | 5258 | 18195 375 32 E2967" | 290.300
o | PR sess | e 2475 | 4855 5460 @ 18195 28 325 £3U69" | 300310
6OR | 5860 |  66-68 2500 | 5057 | 5662 | 18195 385 328 6369 | 210330
o | SR 6062 | 6870 2525 | 5259 | 5864 | 20215 39 33 E4"610° | 320-340
64R | 6264 | 7072 2675 | 5451 | 6066 | 2022 395 33 | esrstor | 3s0350
6XL | 66R | 6466 | 7274 2725 | 5663 | 6268 | 2123 40 4 | esnr 350-370
Text (not graphics) © 2016 Costume Inventory Resources Page 4-3
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5) Fabric/color patterns

Solid

Polka dot

Text (not graphics) © 2016 Costume Inventory Resources
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Herringbone Houndstooth
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Gingham Blocks
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Geometric Scroll

Checks

Batik Fleur de lis




Animal Print Abstract

h| 'H

-
il "
i . ""IF-H'”J”“ i

Indian Camouflage




Embellishments

Beading

Smocking

EA L

Quilting




6) Fabric Samples

Cotton Muslin Loose weave cotton/Homespun
Denim Twill Cotton/Polyester
Polyester Acetate Satin




Lamé Organza Lace

Knit Lycra/Spandex Sequin Dot

Wool Flannel Linen




Tulle Netting Mesh / Athletic mesh
Voile Velour/Velveteen Panne Velvet
Brocade Silk Rayon




Leather Suede Vinyl / Fake Leather
Fake Fur Fleece Seersucker
Corduroy Terry Cloth Felt




Tapestry

Upholstery

Burlap

Nylon




SIZE CONVERSION
CHART

Use the circles below to judge sizes against your
existing rings. Make sure you line the circles up
below with the inside of your band to get an
idea of size.

X

Cut Out

14.05mm
Size 3 Size 3.5
F G1/4

16.10mm 16.51mm
Size 5.5 Size 6
L M

v

]

|
L
|

18.19mm 18.53mm 18.89mm 19.41mm 19.84mm S
Size 8 Size 8.5 Size 9 Size 9.5 Size 10 ERE
Q Q3/a R3/4 s3/a T1/2 F 5

20.20mm 20.68mm 21.08mm 21.49mm
Size 10.5 Size 11 Size 11.5 Size 12
u1/2 Vi/2 w3/4 Y

21.89mm
Size 12.5
z

<

Try this finger sizing tool to help determine your ring size. Cut a
22.60mm ~ . . . .
Size 13.5 slit along the top line and wrap it around your finger pushing the
Z+1.5 pointed end through the slit and measuring the size there.
Remember that the ring will need to be snug but will still need
to fit over the largest part of your finger.

Please ensure that you are printing at 100% when printing this page and that it is not being shrunk to
fit on the page. Compare the scale bars below with a ruler to be sure the ring sizes are accurate.

0 1 2 3 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
[ I I ] \ I I [ [ [ [ \

inches millimeters

Source: https://www.seventhcircleartworks.com/sca-ring-size-guides



8. Credits:

Garment Types - https://www.pinterest.com/ - various source

Garment details from Vogue Sewing. New York: Harper &amp; Row, 1982.
Additional garment details:
https://ir.library.oregonstate.edu/xmlui/bitstream/handle/1957/24654/ECNO1382.pdf?seq

uence=1

Size charts from www.JCPenny.com


https://www.pinterest.com/

Costume & Theatre
ihwentory
Database

Print this page and trim to fit in
the Binder Spine.

>=->»0

E
N
T
R
Y
G
U
I
D
E
B
O
O
K




